12/21/2012 900242125

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		12/17/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weider Nutrition International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2002 South 5070 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2225004	SCHIFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8018528203 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 801-805-3688

Email: pto@techlawventures.com

Correspondent Name: Preston C. Regehr Address Line 1: 3290 W. Mayflower Way Address Line 4: Lehi, UTAH 84043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2292TM SCHIFF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preston C. Regehr	
Signature:	/Preston C. Regehr/	

REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0098

TRADEMARK

Date:	12/21/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=GE Capital Release of WNI#page1. source=GE Capital Release of WNI#page2. source=GE Capital Release of WNI#page3.	tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 1, 2012, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent ("Agent"), for the benefit of Weider Nutrition International, Inc. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 8, 1997 by Grantor in favor of Agent recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 1997 at Reel 1583/Frame 0735, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in and lien on, among other things, the trademark owned by Grantor and set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested, and Agent has agreed, that Agent release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral and any goodwill associated therewith.

[signature page follows]

Dated this Aday of December, 2012.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Ken Beyn Title: ASST, SECRETARY,

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

((0.1:00)	D 31 0005004
"Schiff"	Reg. No. 2225004
	1

RECORDED: 12/21/2012